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Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Initials

1 1 Summer Shutdown 2030 Start 0 days Mon 7/1/30 Mon 7/1/30
2 2 Shutdown Prepration 4.5 days Mon 7/1/30 Tue 7/9/30
3 2.1 Remove Ground Straps 0.5 days Mon 7/1/30 Mon 7/1/30 1 M Techs
4 2.2 Remove Seismic Anchors and Retract Links for 

Endcaps
2 days Mon 7/1/30 Wed 7/3/30 3 M Techs

5 2.3 Open Hadron and Lepton Endcaps 2 days Wed 7/3/30 Tue 7/9/30 4 M Techs
6 2.4 Open Shield Wall Plug 1 day Wed 7/3/30 Mon 7/8/30 4 Riggers
7 2.5 Removal of Vacuum pipes 1 day Mon 7/1/30 Mon 7/1/30 1 Vac Grp
8 3 Remove Shield Wall 3 days Tue 7/9/30 Fri 7/12/30 1,5,6 Riggers
9 4 ePIC Roll Out Prepration 15 days Fri 7/12/30 Fri 8/2/30
10 4.1 Removal of EEEMCAL and pfRICH 5 days Fri 7/12/30 Fri 7/19/30 8 M Techs
11 4.2 Remove gas lines from NW Corner 1 day Fri 7/19/30 Mon 7/22/30 10
12 4.3 Move PASS umbilical 1 day Mon 7/22/30 Tue 7/23/30 11 PASS
13 4.4 Remove Magnet Cryo Jumpers 2 days Tue 7/23/30 Thu 7/25/30 12 M Techs
14 4.5 Disconnect and Remove Power Bridge 2 days Thu 7/25/30 Mon 7/29/30 13 M Techs,Elects
15 4.6 Remove MCW Pipes 1 day Mon 7/29/30 Tue 7/30/30 14 M Techs
16 4.7 Dscnt btry fire panel 4 roll 0.5 days Tue 7/30/30 Tue 7/30/30 15 M Techs
17 4.8 Prepare Hydraulic unit and hoses 0.5 days Wed 7/31/30 Wed 7/31/30 16 M Techs
18 4.9 Crane/Fiber Prep 1 day Wed 7/31/30 Thu 8/1/30 17 M Techs
19 4.10 Remove Seismic Anchors 1 day Thu 8/1/30 Fri 8/2/30 18 M Techs
20 5 Roll ePIC Out 2 days Fri 8/2/30 Tue 8/6/30 19 M Techs
21 6 ePIC Post Roll Out Prepration 3 days Tue 8/6/30 Fri 8/9/30
22 6.1 Install Cryo Connections in the Assembly Hall 1 day Tue 8/6/30 Wed 8/7/30 20 Riggers,Carps
23 6.2 Hook Up MCW 1 day Wed 8/7/30 Thu 8/8/30 22 M Techs
24 6.3 Install Stairs 1 day Thu 8/8/30 Fri 8/9/30 23 Carps,Riggers
25 7 GST 56 days Fri 8/9/30 Wed 10/30/3
26 7.1 Remove dRICH Detector 3 days Fri 8/9/30 Wed 8/14/30 24 M Techs
27 7.2 Install GST Platform East  and Align to Barrel 3 days Wed 8/14/30 Mon 8/19/30 26 Riggers,M Techs,Carps
28 7.3 Hookup and position GST Platform on West for 

Eifel Tower Structure
2 days Mon 8/19/30 Wed 8/21/30 27 M Techs,Carps

29 7.4 Disconnect all the cables/Fibers and dressing 3 days Wed 8/21/30 Mon 8/26/30 28 E Techs
30 7.5 Remove GST 1 day Mon 8/26/30 Tue 8/27/30 29 M Techs
31 7.6 Diassemble GST  5 days Tue 8/27/30 Wed 9/4/30 30 M Techs
32 7.7 Replacement of Parts/Maintenance and Testing 20 days Wed 9/4/30 Wed 10/2/30 31
33 7.8 Reassemble GST 5 days Wed 10/2/30 Thu 10/10/3032 M Techs
34 7.9 Install GST 1 day Thu 10/10/30 Fri 10/11/30 33 M Techs
35 7.10 Reconnect all the cables/Fibers and dressing and 

Testing
5 days Fri 10/11/30 Fri 10/18/30 34 M Techs

36 7.11 Remove GST platform East and West 3 days Fri 10/18/30 Wed 10/23/3035 M Techs
37 7.12 Install and Test dRICH detector 5 days Wed 10/23/30Wed 10/30/3036 M Techs
38 8 ePIC Roll In Prepration 1 day Wed 10/30/30Thu 10/31/30
39 8.1 Remove MCW and Temporary Staircases and 

Seismic Anchors
1 day Wed 10/30/30 Thu 

10/31/30
37 M Techs

40 9 Roll In ePIC 2 days Thu 10/31/30 Mon 11/4/3039 M Techs,STSG
41 10 ePIC IR Hookup 4 days Mon 11/4/30 Fri 11/8/30
42 10.1 Install Power Bridge and Restore AC Power 1 day Mon 11/4/30 Tue 11/5/30 40 M Techs
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43 10.2 Install MCW/TPC Water Pipes and Turn on Water 1 day Tue 11/5/30 Wed 11/6/30 42 M Techs
44 10.3 Install Stairs and Seismic Anchors 1 day Wed 11/6/30 Thu 11/7/30 43 Carps,Riggers
45 10.4 Restor DC Power for Magnet 1 day Thu 11/7/30 Fri 11/8/30 44 M Techs
46 11 Final Tasks 27 days Mon 11/4/30 Wed 12/18/3
47 11.1 Close Up Beam Pipe 2 days Mon 11/4/30 Wed 11/6/30 40 Vac Grp
48 11.2 Bake Out Beam Pipe 10 days Wed 11/6/30 Wed 11/20/3047 Vac Grp
49 11.3 Shield Wall Installation 3 days Wed 11/6/30 Mon 11/11/3047 Riggers
50 11.4 Global Interlock Testing 5 days Mon 11/11/30Mon 11/18/3049 M Techs
51 11.5 Install EEEMCAL and pfRICH Detectors 5 days Mon 11/11/30Mon 11/18/3049 Carps
52 11.6 Cabling and Testing 3 days Mon 11/18/30 Thu 11/21/3051 M Techs
53 11.7 Install Hadron and Lepton Endcaps, Seismic 

Anchors and Links
4 days Thu 11/21/30 Wed 12/4/30 52 M Techs

54 11.8 Install Gas Lines and Air cooling ductwork etc. 2 days Wed 12/4/30 Fri 12/6/30 53 M Techs
55 11.9 Install Cryo Jumpaer Lines and Start He flow 3 days Fri 12/6/30 Wed 12/11/3054 M Techs
56 11.10 Magnet Power Supply Testing  4 days Wed 12/11/30 Tue 12/17/3055 Pablo
57 11.1 Install Shield Wall Plug 1 day Tue 12/17/30 Wed 12/18/3056 Riggers
58 12 Commisioning with Cosmic Rays 5 days Wed 12/18/30Mon 12/30/357
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